Colonoscopy-Based Colorectal Cancer Screening in Childhood Cancer Survivors 3

Table 8.1. Key modelling assumptions

Input parameter
Model assumptions

Base-case analyses
Probabilistic sensitivity

analyses (CEAF), ranges *

Demography
All-cause mortality U.S. lifetables,

adjusted using the increased
age-specific SMRs observed
for CCS in SEER databases:

25-34, SMR = 5.62
35-39, SMR = 4.63
40-44, SMR = 4.02
45-49, SMR = 3.92
50-54, SMR = 3.22
55-99, SMR = 3.43

Log-normal:
(5.16;6.06)
(4.03;5.31)
(3.50;4.67)
(3.32;4.59)
(2.52;4.07)
(2.01;5.38)

Natural history
Adenoma onset Age-dependent (non-homogenous

Poisson) with more frequent adenoma
(assumed after diagnosis of primary

cancer, age 15 years) adjusted according
to CRC risks observed in CCSS:

All CCS combined: RR = 4.2;
CCS with APRT: RR = 8.5;

CCS without APRT: RR = 2.6.

Log-normal:
All CCS combined  (2.8;6.1)
CCS with APRT (4.5;14.6)

CCS without APRT (1.2;5.0)

Adenoma progression
State transitions Age-dependent -
State durations, years (total) Exp(λ=130) -
Cancer progression (preclinical)
Stage transitions Age-dependent -
Stage durations, years Exp(λ=2.5) -
Colorectal cancer survival Age-/Stage-/Localization-dependent -
Colonoscopy performance
Sensitivity†, % Beta:
adenomas 0-5mm 75 (68;82)
adenomas 6-9mm 85 (78;91)
adenomas ≥10mm 95 (89;97)
malignant neoplasia 95 (89;97)
Specificity‡, % 86 (75;94)
Complete colonoscopy examination,
% 95 (89;97)
Complication rates, % with
polypectomy§

Age-dependent

Fatal complications|| 0.000329 Relative difference, Log-
normal: (-60%; +167%)

without polypectomy -
Costs, US $¶

Colonoscopy

4 Erasmus Medical Center Rotterdam

Table 8.1. Key modelling assumptions (continued)

Input parameter
Model assumptions

Base-case analyses
Probabilistic sensitivity

analyses (CEAF), ranges *

with polypectomy 1,400 (-9%; +10%)
without polypectomy 1,700 (-9%; +10%)
Complications
Serious# GI complications 11,200 (-18%; +22%)
Other GI complications 7,600 (-18%; +22%)
Cardiovascular†† complications 8,500 (-18%; +22%)
Per life-year with cancer care
Initial year, stage I-IV 36,900-78,200 (-4%; +4%)
Ongoing, stage I-IV 3,100-12,300 (-11%; +13%)
Terminal year (CRC death), stage I-IV 64,200-88,900 (-4%; +4%)
Terminal year (other causes), stage
I-IV

19,400-50,200 (-17%; +21%)

* The range for parameter distributions is reported using the 2.5th and 97.5th percentiles. CEAF = Cost-effective-
ness acceptability frontier; CCS = Childhood Cancer Survivors; SEER = Surveillance, Epidemiology, and End
Results; APRT = abdominal or pelvic radiation therapy; CRC = colorectal cancer; CCSS= Childhood Cancer
Survivors Study; RR = relative risk.
† The sensitivity of colonoscopy for the detection of adenomas and CRC within the reach of the endoscope was
obtained from a systematic review on miss rates seen in tandem colonoscopy studies77;
‡ Specificity for colonoscopy is therefore based on an adenoma prevalence study of patients undergoing screen-